OP \$40.00 3279298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310563

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OLD GRINGO, LP		07/03/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAN PASCAL FERRY NIAUX	
Street Address:	Hacienda del Palote 207	
Internal Address:	Fracc Balcones del Campestre	
City:	Leon, Guanajuato	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	37138	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3279298	YAN FERRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9496088934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497056777

Email:tina-pto@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1:305 N. Second Ave., #127Address Line 4:Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRUPO-211F
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Loza
SIGNATURE:	/christina loza/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRUPO-211F Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0898

900295001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLD GRINGO, LP (hereinafter the Assignor) a corporation organized under the laws from California having his address at 753 Emory Street Imperial Beach California, USA 91932 represented in this case by Emest Francis Tarut, is the owner of record of United States Trade Mark Registration No. 3279298, filed on February 25, 2004 and registered on August 14, 2007 for the trade mark YAN FERRY:

And YAN PASCAL FERRY NIAUX (hereinafter the Assignees), with address in Hacienda del Palote 207, Fracc Balcones del Campestre. Leon, Guanajuato, Mexico 37138, have acquired from the said Assignor, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in United States in association with the said trade mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, their successors and assigns, all right, title and interest for United States in and to the said trade mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in United States in association with the said trade mark, the same to be held by the said Assignee, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed in Leon, Guanajuato, Mexico this 3rd of July, 2014.

OLD GRINGO, LP

Represented by Ernest Francis Tarut

Assignor

YAN PASCAL FERRY NIAUX

Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 005321 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 07/14/2014